

Present Srimati Leena Goldar

WB 00894

Macc Case 57 /2017

Order No. 36 dated 26/08/2022

Today is fixed for hearing petition filed by petitioner as well as OP No.2

On call petitioner is present but OP No.2 files hazira, found absent.

Accordingly,petition filed by OP No.2 on 20/07/2022 is dismissed.

Next date i.e **18/11/2022** for cross examination of PW-1 i.d necessary order.

D/C by me

ADJ. FTC-I. Basirhat.

ADJ. FTC-I. Basirhat.